



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 024 **Contract:** T5710
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** D520013B
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44136615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 40

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$614,736.33	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$682,499.11	111.02%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$828,609.20	134.79%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

District: District 5

Counties: MARION

Fed Aid No: D520013B

Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44136615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 40

The improvements under this contract consist of address median modifications and pedestrian safety and consist of clearing and grubbing, milling and resurfacing, pavement widening, curb and gutter, traffic separator islands, drainage improvements, detectable warning mats, signing and pavement markings, and other incidental work for access management of SR 40.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44136613201		(1.000) LS	117,307.25000	117,307.25	65,000.00000	65,000.00	154,764.88000	154,764.88
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44136615201		(90.000) DA (LS)	85,425.00000	85,425.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	63,463.57000	63,463.57
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,250.000 ED	0.23000	517.50	0.25000	562.50	0.24000	540.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,410.000 ED	0.10000	1,341.00	0.10000	1,341.00	0.11000	1,475.10
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	5.67000	510.30	5.90000	531.00	5.89000	530.10
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		208.000 ED	10.20000	2,121.60	10.60000	2,204.80	10.61000	2,206.88
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		675.000 ED	0.28000	189.00	0.30000	202.50	0.29000	195.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 15		1.000	1,316.84000	1,316.84	3,080.00000	3,080.00	4,839.46000	4,839.46
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0045	0104 18		33.000	79.32000	2,617.56	117.70000	3,884.10	117.86000	3,889.38
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0107 1		11.720	18.13000	212.48	888.65000	10,414.98	88.39000	1,035.93
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		6.200	34.00000	210.80	738.50000	4,578.70	235.74000	1,461.59
MOWING			AC						
0060	0108 1		(1.000)	5,665.90000	5,665.90	5,890.00000	5,890.00	17,257.79000	17,257.79
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44136615201			LS						
0065	0108 2		(1.000)	6,742.43000	6,742.43	5,890.00000	5,890.00	69,411.07000	69,411.07
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44136615201			LS						
0070	0110 1 1		(1.060)	15,043.88000	15,043.88	59,543.00000	59,543.00	33,346.16000	33,346.16
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44136615201			AC (LS)						
0075	0120 1		462.100	21.74000	10,046.05	31.60000	14,602.36	48.77000	22,536.62
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0080	0120 6		186.100	27.20000	5,061.92	22.05000	4,103.51	71.36000	13,280.10
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0085	0160 4		2,807.000	14.07000	39,494.49	8.20000	23,017.40	16.86000	47,326.02
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0090	0285715		1,533.000	58.52000	89,711.16	67.90000	104,090.70	46.51000	71,299.83
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15			SY						
0095	0327 70 6		3,644.000	4.83000	17,600.52	4.15000	15,122.60	4.44000	16,179.36
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0100	0334 1 53		122.800	159.30000	19,562.04	281.70000	34,592.76	209.34000	25,706.95
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0105	0337 7 83		409.600	139.56000	57,163.78	145.00000	59,392.00	117.82000	48,259.07
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0110	0425 1521		5.000	4,532.72000	22,663.60	6,270.00000	31,350.00	5,295.47000	26,477.35
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0115	0430175118		151.000	129.57000	19,565.07	234.20000	35,364.20	200.02000	30,203.02
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0120	0520 1 7		944.000	11.67000	11,016.48	43.60000	41,158.40	44.19000	41,715.36
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0125	0520 70		243.000	1.13000	274.59	58.20000	14,142.60	116.83000	28,389.69
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH			SY						
0130	0527 2		288.000	23.18000	6,675.84	35.30000	10,166.40	33.00000	9,504.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0135	0570 1 2		4,260.000	4.11000	17,508.60	4.10000	17,466.00	5.12000	21,811.20
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0140	0999 25		(1.000)	29,870.00000	29,870.00	29,870.00000	29,870.00	29,870.00000	29,870.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44136615201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$585,435.68		\$647,561.51		\$786,976.23	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0145 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	453.27000	453.27	529.50000	529.50	530.40000	530.40
0150 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 AS	1,274.83000	12,748.30	1,150.00000	11,500.00	1,149.19000	11,491.90
0155 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		7.000 AS	141.65000	991.55	147.10000	1,029.70	147.33000	1,031.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		23.000 AS	28.33000	651.59	52.90000	1,216.70	53.04000	1,219.92
0165 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		14.000 EA	22.66000	317.24	64.70000	905.80	64.83000	907.62
0170 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN		11.000 EA	192.64000	2,119.04	211.80000	2,329.80	176.80000	1,944.80
0175 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		15.000 SF	3.40000	51.00	2.95000	44.25	5.89000	88.35
0180 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		20.000 SF	3.40000	68.00	2.95000	59.00	5.89000	117.80
0185 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44136615201		(1.000) LS	10.20000	10.20	5,780.00000	5,780.00	8,368.46000	8,368.46
0190 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		9.000 LF	6.80000	61.20	5.30000	47.70	5.89000	53.01
0195 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.144 GM	4,406.81000	634.58	3,430.00000	493.92	3,535.96000	509.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0200	0711 11170		32.000	71.61000	2,291.52	70.60000	2,259.20	88.39000	2,828.48
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0205	0711 11224		96.000	5.51000	528.96	4.80000	460.80	5.89000	565.44
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0210	0711 11241		0.031	4,386.45000	135.98	3,420.00000	106.02	3,535.96000	109.61
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0215	0711 15101		0.436	5,457.98000	2,379.68	5,450.00000	2,376.20	7,071.93000	3,083.36
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0220	0711 15102		0.127	6,424.33000	815.89	6,970.00000	885.19	10,607.91000	1,347.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0225	0711 16201		0.990	4,841.77000	4,793.35	4,710.00000	4,662.90	7,071.93000	7,001.21
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0230	0711 16202		0.041	6,080.49000	249.30	6,120.00000	250.92	10,607.91000	434.92
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$29,300.65		\$34,937.60		\$41,632.97	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 024

Contract: T5710

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$614,736.33		\$682,499.11		828,609.20	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021 **Call Order:** 024 **Contract:** T5710

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

02/09/2021